
Thursday, October 18
5.46 Musicians, Take a Bow
7.156 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bastion)7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade8.7 Four Generations
8.30 Band Music
9.15 Duke of Edinburgh’s Conference9.30 Music from Opera10.0 ‘The Pro Arte Chamber Orchestraof Munich
Divertimento in F, K.138 MozartAndre Jaunet (flute) and Walther Frey(piano)
Sonata Brunner10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell MecKen-zie), featuring South and Central Tara-naki Newsletter; Corso Talk: songs forStrings; and Background to Travel10. O Private Post10.15 Doctor Paul
10.30 At Home with Lionel Barrymore10.45 Second Fiddle
11.16 Light Orchestwas
11.30 Focus on Fitzroy11.45 Dorothy Squires Entertains12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Sagaof Davy Crockett
6. 0 Accent on Melody
6.30 An Album of Waltzes

|6.45 coke Time with Eddie Fisher
|pS Over to the Latins

7.15 Out West, with Pee Wee King and.the Golden West Cowboys7.30 Hollywood Theatre of Stars8.1 Farm Session (Jack Brown’
8.30 From Stage and Scréen
8.45 Lou Toppano’s Groucho Quartet%. 3 Nat King Cole
9.15 Tommy Dorsey with the Victor
Young Strings9.30 White Coolies
10. 0 Jazz for Sale
10.30 Close down

OKA i200 ANGANYE
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Women’s Hour, featuring ShoppingGuide; and Newsletter
10. 0 Fallen Angel10.15 My Other Love
10.30 Light Music Concert11. 0 New Zealand Artists
11.20 Charm of the Waltz
12. 0 Close down
6.46 p.m. The Juntor Session (Studio)6. 0 Recent Releases
6.40 The Ink Spots7. 0 Victor Silvester
7.16 .Sporting Roundup (Norm. Nielsen)7.30 1956 Mobil Song Quest: NelsonDistrict Final
8. 0 Farm Topics: Management of
Growing Stock, by B. J. Russell8.15 Listeners’ Requests
bg O The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-owe10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 )NELSON 224
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Women's Hour (Wal Griffith)10. O Doctor Paul
10.16 Cookery Corner10.30 My Other Love
10.46 Portia Faces Life
411. 0 Variety Time
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: Junior Lis-teners’ Club ;6.0 Early Evening Variety
6.30 Reach for the Sky7.16 Theatreland :7.39 Continental Cabaret
8. 0 Nelson Farm Topics: Milk and theConsumer
Nelson Orchestral Society and

Assisting Artists (Recordings made dur-
ra a recent concert at Nghawatu ‘Hospi-
ta
9. 3 Play: The Little Prince, a modernfairy-tale for adults, adapted by Jon Far-rell from the book by Antoine de Saint-
Exupery, with incidental music by JamesBernard (BBC)
10. 2 David Rose’s Orchestra, with Elisa-beth Welch (vocal) and Joe Reichman
(piano)
10.30 Close down

SYACHRISTCHURCH690 ke 434 m.
9.30 a.m. Show Music
10. 0 Music While You Work10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Quiet Music /11. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club;Pencarrow Saga, by Nelle Scanlan
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11.30 New Classical Siporaines
2. Op.m. Mainly for Women: Station
Amusements in N.Z., by Lady Barker(NZBS); Labels on an Old Trunk, by R.
H. Launder (NZBS)
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 Classical Hour
Concerto No. 3 in C Prokofieff
Symphonic Poem: The Isle of the Dead

Rachmaninoff4.0 Pioneers of Piantcraft: More Plant
Breeders, a talk by George Phillips(NZBS)
Frank Weir (saxophone)
Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)
Chanson de Paris
The Joe Loss Orchestra
Children’s Session: Junior DigestListeners’ Requests
Gypsy Music
Dad and Dave
City of Christchurch Highland Pipe

pond (Studio)8.15 Freeberg Fabrications |9.30 Fanfare with Brian Marston and hisOrchestra (Studio)
9.50 Orchestral Melodies from StolzOperettas10. 0 Journey into Space: The World inPeril (BBC)
10.30 Eddie Condon’s All Stars
11.20 Close down

SY CHRISTCHURCH960 ke
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
7. 0 Juilliard

erring.QusrigsQuartet No. 4 Bartok
$ Leonard (piano)
7.54 Taik: The Creative Arts in Canada,by Robertson Davies, a senting Canadiancritic and writer (CBC )
8.15 LA TRAVIATA: Excerpts, conducted
by James Robertson(For details see 2YC)
9.39 The Hollywood String Quartet,with Kurt Reher ney

ttsQuintet in C, Op. 163 Schubert
10.23 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
10.40 Reginald Keil (clarinet), FrankMiller (cello) and Mieczyslaw Horszow-
Ski (piano)Trio in B Flat, Op. 11 Beethoven
411. 0 Close down

BX 160 JIMARU, ,
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Melodies,9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay)
10. 0 Foxglove Street (final episode)10.15 My Other Love
10.30 Meet the Mansons
11. 0 Mid Morning Variety11.15 Bing in Hawaii11.20 Musical Alphabet: The S’s17:45 Threes and Fours
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners, fea-turing A Little King Story6. 0 Current Favourites
6.15 Ranch House Refrains ;6.30 Catling Waimateeo Trumpet Stylings from the Contin-en
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1956 Mobil Song Quest: Nelson Dis-trict Final
7.30 Comedians of the Day745 Courtin’ Tunes, 19348. 5 H.S.A. Review
8.10 Listeners’ Own Session9.30 The Black Museum
10. O Margaret Whiting Meets the Good-man Groups
10.30 Close down

dase MOUTH9.46 am. Morning Star
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Pencarrow Saga, by Nelle Scanlan
10.30 Music While You Work

?11. 0 Women’s Session: Background to
the News (NZBS); Women and Sport-
Yachting (NZBS)
11.30 Morning Concert2. Op.m. Violin Concerto No. 2 in B
Minor, Op. 7 Paganini

2.45 Male Chorus f

3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Melody Souvenirs
4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street
4.30 Lineup of Stars
5. 0 Van Lynn’s Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Hide-away
House (last episode)
5.45
6. 0
7.15
7.30
sung

8. 0
8.22
8.40

Dance Interlude
Dad and Dave
Garden Expert (Oz Jackson)
Ballad Album: Favourite
and played by N.Z. Artists

(NZBS)
Four Generations
Rhythm Specialists
Betty McCarrigan (imezzo-soprano)

songs

Dawn Shall Over Lethe Break
Miranda
Music I Heard With You
Charity

(Studio)
Margarete Zsamboki (pi
Fantasie in C Minor
Six Hungarian Folk Songs

(NZBS)
Orchestra of the Paris
Overture:

9.30

9.48

Ana-Maria Iriarte
The Paris Conservatorium Or
Love the Magician

10.30 Close down

(mezzo-soprano)

Hageman

ano)
Mozart
Weiner

Opera
Le Pardon de Plormel

Meyerbeer
and

chestra
Falla

NA DUNEDIN780 ke, 384 m.
Always This Yesterday9.45 Music While You Work

40.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women: Private Report,
by Donald Boyd; Garden. Calendar
11.30 New Classical Recordings
2. Op.m. Take It From Here (a repetitionof Saturday’s broadcast from 4YA and
4YZ)
2.30
3. 0
3.30

Music While You Work
Beauty That Endures
Classical Hour

Fantasy Overture: Romeo and Jullet
Excerpts from the Queen of Spades
Piano Concerto No. 2 in G, Op. 44Tchaikovski

4.30 The Companions of Song
4.45 Mantovani’s Orchestra6.15 Children’s Session: Children Sing-
ing; Once Upon a Time in Egypt
6. 0 Wally Fryer Dance Orchestra
7. 0 Calling Ali Scots (William Brown)
7.30 Journey Into Space; The World inPeril (BBC)
8. 0 Dunedin Studio Orchestra, con-
ducted by Gil Dech, with Mary Pratt
(contralto) (Studio)
8.30 Songs of Stephen Foster
9.30 Old Time Dance Music (Stan Mee)10. O Grace Moore (soprano)10.20 Music from the Ballets;
Swan Lake and The Nutcracker.
10.46 Renno Moisewitsch ropePieces by Chopin
11.20 Close down

AYC 500 ,
When Parliament is sitting, fore-noon and afternoon sessions will
be broadcast by 4YC

5.30 p.m. Miniature Concert7. 0 The French Radio Orchestra7A9 The Stockholm Radio OrchestraPastoral Suite, Op. 19 Larsson

Sylvia,

7.32 Louis Kaufman (violin) with.ArturBalsam (piano)
Sonata Pouleno

7.50 The Copenhagen Wind Quintet8.15 LA TRAVIATA: Excerpts conducted
by James Robertson
(For details see 2YC)

9.35 Gold Coast Experiment: The storyof the Gold Coast’s march towards in-
dependence within the British Common-
wealth (BBC)10.56 The Netherlands Philharmonic Or-
chestra
Ballet Suite: Le Cid Massenet11.0 Close down

AX) 1430 DUNEDIN |, m.
6. Op.m, Band Music
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.15 Cowboy Roundup
8.15 Listeners’ Requests
10.30 Close down

AVLANYERCARGHLL,
9.30 a.m. Burtons of Banner Street
9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Women’s Session: Herbs and
Spices; Fit and Happy; Plans forSummer :

11.30 For details until 5.15, see 4YA5.15 p.m. Children’s Session: Time forJuniors; Guide Night
5.45 Light and Bright
6.20 Pioneer Diary
y Calling All Scots (W. Brown)7.30 Four Generations
8. 0 Southland Girls’ High School Choip
conductor, Joan Osborne
8.30 Variety Magazine
9.35 Gold Coast Experiment(For details see 4YC)
10.36 Netherlands Philharmonic Orches-traI
11.20 Close down

MARGARET WHITING, who may be
heard at 10.0 this evening from 3XC
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